IELHD

OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES PARTS CATALOG

Attachments

215111 Maxi-Cut Head .

215311 Maxi-Cut Head G T_ 2 3 O Tr immer
21560040 ECHOmatic Single Line Head

21560040A Semi-Auto Head Assembly 22.8cc

21560040B Semi-Auto Head Assembly

21560056 2-Line Rapid Loader Trimmer Head SERIAL NUMBERS
99944200201 GT Shoulder Harness Kit S/N: 05001001 - 05999999

99944200240 GT ECHOmatic Trimmer Head

RePower Kits
90010 Cap/Vent Kit

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM

99922203253 _230/05
©2012 ECHO Incorporated, RePower is Registered Trademark of ECHO Incorporated. All Rights Reserved REVISED 07/11/12



jkeniuk
Text Box

jkeniuk
Text Box

jkeniuk
Text Box


Table of Contents Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ”” Table of Contents

Click Any Diagram Description Below To View That Diagram.

GT-230 S/N: 05001001 - 05999999

ENQINE COVEI, EXNAUST COVE .. ...ttt oo oottt ettt e e e e a2 e oo oo b ab bbb bt e et e eaaeeaaeaaannbbbesseeeeaaaeaeseeaannnnbeeeeees 4
L] = 1= TP PP PUPPPPUTN 6
Carburetor -- RB-K66 S/N: 05001001 - 05002673.......ccccuueeeeeiiurieeeaaieeeeesaaiieeeeesatraeeeesasseeeessnssseeeesassseeessassseeesannnseeees 8
Carburetor -- RB-K66B S/N: 05002764 - 05006268...........ccctiiiiuiiiieiiiiiiteeiiiiietessniieeeesssitbeeeesssteeesssssbeeeessssnaeeeessnssees 10
Carburetor -- RB-K70 S/N: 05006269 - 05007 388..........ceeiiiteitieeaiiiaaaieeeateeeateeeateeeasseeeanseeeeasseeaasseeeaseeesnseeesnssessnes 12
Carburetor -- RB-K70A S/N: 05007389 - 05999999........ciiiiiiiitiiee ettt e aee et e e bt e e ste e e s tee e e ssseeassteeesnbeeesnneeeaneeeennes 14
[ = LU ] S TP TTT PRSP 16
Fan Case, CIULCh, Starter, FUBI SYSTEM.. ..o i e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e abnbbeeeees 18
o ] 110 o o U PEEPPR 22
ENQGiNe, SNOrt BIOCK == SBLOBL.......uueiiiiiieeeiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e s s s s st eeeaeeeesasaaasan e eeaeeeeeaaeeeesesannanssaseeeeeeaeeeeseaasnnsnnennnnees 24
(12T o] ESTRS 11T [ IR = - ] oSSR 26
LT L O 1] = TSR PURRPR 28
Handle, Ignition Switch, Throttle Cable, DriveShaft. ... 30
PO21003900 GASKEL Kit...ueiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiiite s ittt e e sttt e s sttt e e e s st bttt eeessteeeeesaasbeeeeesasbeeeeeesassseeeesansseeeeeanseeeeesansnbeeaesannnneeens 32
90008 REPOWET FILTER KT .oiiiiiiiiieiiiiiite ettt ettt e s sttt sttt e s sttt e e s aa sttt e e e e st b et e e e e n b b et e e e ansbbeeeesansbeeaesannbeeeeeannnees 34
90074/C REPOWET TUNE-UP KT ..eiiiiiitiiiiie ittt sttt e e sttt e e e s sttt e e e s sttt e e s e nb b et e e e an bbb e e e e sanbbeeeesenbbeeeeeannnes 36
90104 REPOWETN FUEL SY STEM KT .. ittt s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e eeee et eeeseentnbnsn e e e e e e e eeeeaeaaaens 38
= L N (U T 00T o 1T o T = PSRRI 40
[ T T Yod T o o ] T g o [ PRSP 41

99922203253 _230/05 -2- REVISED 07/11/12



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

99922203253 _230/05 -3- REVISED 07/11/12



Part Number Index

Table of Contents

Engine Cover, Exhaust Cover

GT-230 Trimmer

001 0016 000

REVISED 07/11/12

99922203253 _230/05



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Engine Cover, Exhaust Cover

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

~NOoO g WN

9111005016
A162000000
V353000020
A160000040
A160000060
90010605012
A320000003

99922203253 _230/05

1
1
1
1
1
2
1

SCREW - 5X16

GUARD, TOP

COLLAR -5

COVER, ENGINE - GRAY
COVER, ENGINE - ORANGE
SCREW - 5X12

COVER, EXHAUST

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Intake

005 0028 000

99922203253 _230/05 -6- REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Intake

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N Ol B WN

e e o i =
o Ul Ul AWN R O

21041752730
13031306563
13031305863
A226001410
13031054130
90024205060
12901152730
P021000991
P021004480
13001013410
90016205025
13001756431
13001055930
90074C
90074

90008

I—\I—\I\JHI—‘I—\I—\I—\I\)HI—\I—\I—\H‘

THUMBSCREW

COVER, AIR CLEANER - GRAY
COVER, AIR CLEANER - BLACK
FILTER, AIR - DOUBLE LAYER1
FILTER, AIR - SINGLE LAYERZ
SCREW - 5X60

PLATE, PREVENT

CASE, AIR CLEANER - GRAY
CASE, AIR CLEANER - BLACK
CARBURETOR3

GASKET, INTAKE4

SCREW - 5X25

INSULATOR, INTAKE

GASKET, INTAKE4

RePower TUNE-UP KITS
RePower TUNE-UP KIT
RePower FILTER KIT

1: Included In RePower KIT
2: OPTIONAL
3: See Carburetor Diagram For Details
4: Included In GASKET KIT
5. CANADA MODELS

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

Included In RePower KIT
OPTIONAL

See Carburetor Diagram For Details

Included In GASKET KIT

Included In GASKET KIT
CANADA MODELS

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Carburetor -- RB-K66 S/N: 05001001 - 05002673

18
RBK66 0000 002

99922203253 _230/05 -8- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer

Carburetor -- RB-K66 S/N: 05001001 - 05002673

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

A021000380 1 CARBURETOR -- RB-K66
1 P005000690 1 ROTOR COVER ASY
2 P005000120 1 NUT
3 12534413931 3 SCREW
4 P005000700 1 SCREW, CABLE ADJUST
5  P005000180 1 SWIVEL
6 P005000190 1 RING, RETAINING
7 P005000100 1 SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
8  P005000280 1 O-RING
8 cemmemasaemmen 1  BODY, CARBURETOR!
10  P005000370 1 PLUGKIT
11 P005000570 1 JET
12 P005000530 1 BASE, PURGE
13 P005000270 1 SCREW, PURGE BASE
14 12538108660 1 BULB, PURGE
15  P005000250 1 RETAINER, PURGE BULB
16 12531061830 4 SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER
17 12534252130 1 COVER, METERING
18 12534452130 2 SCREW
19 12533942030 1 SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN
20 P005000950 1 REPAIRKIT
21 P005001000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER
77— 1 PIN, METERING LEVER
23 e 1 VALVE, INLET NEEDLE
7 — 1 LEVER, METERING
25 e 1  SPRING, METERING LEVER
7L 1 STRAINER
27 e 1  DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
R — 1  GASKET, PUMP
29 e 1  GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
. 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING
31 P005000550 1 DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
7 R — 1 DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
33 e 1  GASKET, PUMP
Y [ —— 1  GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
35 eeeeeeeeeee- 1  DIAPHRAGM, METERING

1: NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-30

INCLUDES ITEMS 32-35

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Carburetor -- RB-K66B S/N: 05002764 - 05006268

18
RBK66B 0000 000

99922203253 _230/05 -10- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer

Carburetor -- RB-K66B S/N: 05002764 - 05006268

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

A021000382 1 CARBURETOR -- RB-K66B
1 P005000690 1 ROTOR COVER ASY
2 P005000120 1 NUT
3 12534413931 3 SCREW
4 P005000700 1 SCREW, CABLE ADJUST
5 P005000180 1 SWIVEL
6 P005000190 1 RING, RETAINING
7 P005000100 1 SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
8  P005000280 1 O-RING
9 e 1 BODY, CARBURETOR!
10  P005000370 1 PLUGKIT
11 P005000570 1 JET
12 P005000930 1 BASE, PURGE
13 P005000270 1 SCREW, PURGE BASE
14 12538108660 1 BULB, PURGE
15  P005000250 1 RETAINER, PURGE BULB
16 12531061830 4 SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER
17 12534252130 1 COVER, METERING
18 12534452130 2 SCREW
19 12533942030 1 SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN
20  P005000950 1 REPAIRKIT
21 P005001000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER
7y S — 1  PIN, METERING LEVER
D E— 1 VALVE, INLET NEEDLE
Y S — 1 LEVER, METERING
e — 1 SPRING, METERING LEVER
- J—— 1 STRAINER
R — 1 DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
7Y S — 1 GASKET, PUMP
O — 1 GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
<] [ 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING
31  P005000550 1 DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
Y —— 1  DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
I — 1 GASKET, PUMP
Y S 1 GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
S — 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING
Footnotes
1: NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY
99922203253_230/05 -11-

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-30

INCLUDES ITEMS 32-35

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Carburetor -- RB-K70 S/N: 05006269 - 05007388

18
RBK70 0000 000

99922203253 _230/05 -12- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer

Carburetor -- RB-K70 S/N: 05006269 - 05007388

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

A021000720 1 CARBURETOR -- RB-K70
1 P005001230 1 ROTOR COVER ASY
2 P005000120 1 NUT
3 12534413931 3 SCREW
4 P005000700 1 SCREW, CABLE ADJUST
5  P005001240 1 SWIVEL
6 P005000190 1 RING, RETAINING
7 P005000100 1 SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
8  P005000280 1 O-RING
9 e 1 BODY, CARBURETORL
10  P005001270 1 CAP LIMITER
11 P005001260 1 NEEDLE - HIGH SPEED
12 P005000930 1 BASE, PURGE
13 P005000270 1 SCREW, PURGE BASE
14 12538108660 1 BULB, PURGE
15  P005000250 1 RETAINER, PURGE BULB
16 12531061830 4 SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER
17 12534252130 1 COVER, METERING
18 12534452130 2 SCREW
19 12533942030 1 SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN
20 P005000950 1 REPAIRKIT
21 P005001000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER
. S — 1  PIN, METERING LEVER
X J—— 1 VALVE, INLET NEEDLE
24 1 LEVER, METERING
1S — 1 SPRING
- R — 1 STRAINER
.y (R—— 1 DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
X J— 1 GASKET, PUMP
X JR—— 1 GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
<0 [ — 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING
31 P005000550 1 DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
Y S — 1 DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
X JR——— 1 GASKET, PUMP
< R —— 1 GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
<L J—— 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING
Footnotes
1: NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY
99922203253_230/05 -13-

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-30

INCLUDES ITEMS 32-35

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Carburetor -- RB-K70A S/N: 05007389 - 05999999

RBK70A 0000 000

99922203253 _230/05 -14 - REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Carburetor -- RB-K70A S/N: 05007389 - 05999999

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

© 00O ~NO O WN PP

N R R RRERRRERRRRR
S ©0WwOw~NOUlAWNRO

A021000721
12534413931
12534452130
P005001330
P005000190
P005001240
P005000100
P005001620
P005000280
12531061830
P005000250
12538108660
P005000270
P005000930
P005001270
P005001260
12534452130
12534252130
12533942030
P005000950
P005001000

I—‘I—\I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\I—\I—\l—‘HI—‘I\)I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\AI—\I—\HHI—\I—\I—\&H‘

CARBURETOR -- RB-K70A
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW, CABLE ADJUST
RING, RETAINING
SWIVEL

SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
ROTOR COVER ASY
O-RING

SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER

RETAINER, PURGE BULB
BULB, PURGE

SCREW, PURGE BASE
BASE, PURGE

CAP, LIMITER

NEEDLE - HIGH SPEED
SCREW

COVER, METERING
SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN
REPAIR KIT

GUIDE, ROLLER
GASKET, PUMP
DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
STRAINER

SPRING, METERING LEVER
VALVE, INLET NEEDLE
PIN, METERING LEVER
LEVER, METERING
GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
DIAPHRAGM, METERING
DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
GASKET, PUMP

GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
DIAPHRAGM, METERING
BODY, CARBURETOR1

1: NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-29

INCLUDES ITEMS 31-34

-15-

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Exhaust

fﬁfﬂﬂ GASKETKIT

| GT-230 SERIAL NUMBERS:
| 05001001 - 05999999 & 07001001-07999999

—8

~ .
il
2 1%

[ ———— e — — ——— ——

GT-231 SERIAL NUMBERS:
06001001 - 06999999

99922203253 _230/05 -16 - REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Exhaust

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N O WN

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

P021003900
V104000061
A320000001
90010605012
X505002310
14580642030
90060000005
90010505055
14586240630
14586642031

A313000350
90024204010
A300000141
V150000371
V347000000
90010505055
14586240630
V104000360

A313000130
9136704010

w PR NP RFP WP I—\I—\I\JI\)HHI\)I—\I—‘H‘

GASKET KIT

SHIELD, EXHAUST!

COVER, EXHAUST

SCREW - 5X12

LABEL - CAUTION -- HOT
MUFFLER

WASHER

SCREW - 5X55

SCREEN, SPARK ARRESTER
GASKET, EXHAUST

GUIDE, EXHAUST

SCREW - 4X10

MUFFLER

PLATE

WASHER - CONICAL
SCREW - 5X55

SCREEN, SPARK ARRESTER
GASKET, EXHAUST

GUIDE, EXHAUST
SCREW - 4X10

1: Included In GASKET KIT

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

-17 -

GT-230 S/N: 05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-230 S/N:05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-230 S/N: 05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-230 S/N:05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-230 S/N: 05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999;
Also Included In GASKET KIT

GT-230 S/N:05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-230 S/N: 05001001-05999999 & 07001001-07999999
GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999; Also Included In
GASKET KIT

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

GT-231 S/N: 06001001 - 06999999

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Fan Case, Clutch, Starter, Fuel System

4 --GT-230
1 5--GT-231 h 7

¢ .

/.

,—/‘/,
&
Iy

ITEMS 19 THRU 31 MAY BE
REPLACED COMPLETELY
WITH i-START ACCESSORY
KIT #99944200002

ALSO USE ITEM 33
FOR SPECIFIC MODEL
—42 I

99922203253 _230/05 -18 - REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Fan Case, Clutch, Starter, Fuel System

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N OB WN

Emmhhbbbh-h-h-bbwwwwwwwwwwl\)I\)NNI\)I\)I\)I\)NI\)HHI—‘I—‘I—‘HHHI—‘I—‘
PO OWO~NOUDS WNPEP O OO ~NOODSWNRPEPOO OO~NOOORMWNPEPOOONOOOGDRMWDNPREO

90070200042
A575000010

90016205028
X503003070

X503001130

P021001410

90070100012
A172000030

V622000020

90080796001
90070200028
A556000030

90016205018
17811106230
17504656030
17504956030
A553000010

V451000090

17504805530
A052000030

90070000004
17723440630
17721840630
90050200008
17720055931
17723644330
17721540630
17722603930
17722742030
17722827030
17722040630
90056500005
90016204012
89011849130
13100555931
13104528230
90060300005
90016205016
13201052030
13201256030
A356000030

13201326630
V471000110

13211555930
13120519831
13100455530
13101655830
13105156030
30511057733
90016205022
90024405020
99944200002

99922203253 _230/05

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

RING, RETAINING - 42
HOLDER, MAIN PIPE
SCREW - 5X28

LABEL - MODEL -- GT-230
LABEL - MODEL -- GT-231
FAN CASE ASY - GRAY
RING, RETAINING - 12
CASE, FAN - GRAY
PIN, DOWEL
BEARING, BALL - 6001
RING, RETAINING - 28
DRUM, CLUTCH
SCREW - 5X18

CLAMP

BOLT, CLUTCH
WASHER - SPRING
SHOE, CLUTCH
SPRING, CLUTCH
WASHER - 6

STARTER PAWL ASY
RING, RETAINING - 4
SPRING, RETURN
PAWL, STARTER

NUT - 8

STARTER ASY
SCREW

REEL, ROPE

ROPE, STARTER - 3.5X8501

GUIDE, ROPE

GRIP, STARTER

SPRING, REWIND

NUT - 5 -- SQUARE
SCREW - 4X12

LABEL - ECHO

TANK, FUEL

SLEEVE

WASHER - 5

SCREW - 5X16

PIPE - 3X6X170 -- BLACK?2
PIPE - 3X6X80 -- CLEARS3
VENT ASY

CLIP - 6.5

PIPE - 3X6X115 -- BLACK?2
GROMMET

FILTER, FUEL

CAP ASY - ORANGE
GASKET

CONNECTOR, CAP
GUARD, FUEL TANK
SCREW - 5X22

SCREW - 5X20

STARTER ASY

-19 -

INCLUDES ITEMS 7-12

INCLUDES ITEMS 21-23

INCLUDES ITEMS 26-31

RePower BULK OPTION: 99944445000

INCLUDES ITEM 36

RePower BULK OPTION: 90015
RePower BULK OPTION: 90017

RePower BULK OPTION: 90015

INCLUDES ITEM 47-48

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Fan Case, Clutch, Starter, Fuel System

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

Footnotes

1: RePower BULK OPTION: 99944445000
2: RePower BULK OPTION: 90015
3: RePower BULK OPTION: 90017

99922203253 _230/05 -20- REVISED 07/11/12



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

99922203253 _230/05 -21- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer

Ignition

@ /7
O O

NOFES

007 0028 000

99922203253 _230/05

-22-

REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Ignition

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 0O ~NO OB WN

L
A DMWNRO

16201056430
90016205016
15901203433
15901103432
P021003910
V475002200
15611240630
15901019830
A425000000
90051500008
A409000130
90024205010
16201452930
90074C
90074

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

LEAD - IGNITION

SCREW - 5X16

CAP, SPARK PLUG
TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG CAP
COIL, IGNITION

TUBE, INSULATOR
GROMMET

SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y1
SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y2
NUT - 8 -- FLANGE
FLYWHEEL

SCREW - 5X10

LEAD - GROUND

RePower TUNE-UP KIT3
RePower TUNE-UP KIT

1: Included In RePower KIT
2: CANADA - Included In RePower TUNE-UP KIT

3: CANADA MODELS

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

-23-

Includes ITEM 5

Included In RePower KIT
CANADA - Included In RePower TUNE-UP KIT

CANADA MODELS

REVISED 07/11/12



Part Number Index

Table of Contents

Engine, Short Block -- SB1061

GT-230 Trimmer

$B1061 0000 000

REVISED 07/11/12

-24-

99922203253 _230/05



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Engine, Short Block -- SB1061

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N O B WN

e N o =
N~No oA wWN RO

[
[oe]

19

SB1061
90016205022
A130000341
V100000060
P021001102
A101000000
10001311520
10001504630
10001411520
A011000042
V553000010
P021000941
90016205025
10021305530
90080036001
90070200028
10024255930
10021228230

I—‘I—‘HHI—‘I—‘NI—‘&HI—‘I—‘NI\JHNHI—‘I—‘&H‘

SHORT BLOCK -- SB1061

SCREW - 5X22
CYLINDER

GASKET, CYLINDER1
PISTON KIT

RING, PISTON

PIN, PISTON

RING, RETAINING
SPACER, PISTON
CRANKSHAFT ASY
BEARING, NEEDLE - 8
CRANKCASE KIT
SCREW - 5X25

SEAL, OIL

BEARING, BALL - 6001
RING, RETAINING - 28
GASKET, CRANKCASE!
SEAL, OIL

SHIELD, EXHAUST!
GASKET, INTAKE!
GASKET, INTAKEL

1: Included In GASKET KIT

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

-25-

Includes ITEMS 2-18

Included In GASKET KIT
Includes ITEMS 6-9

Includes ITEM 11

Includes ITEMS 13-18

Included In GASKET KIT

Included In GASKET KIT
Included In GASKET KIT
Included In GASKET KIT

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Debris Shield - Plastic

034 0002 000

99922203253 _230/05 - 26 - REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Debris Shield - Plastic

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

O~NO UL WN

69900452730
90003300008
90003500008
90001708064
90023805016
90050000005
69901644330
69901044330

99922203253 _230/05

I—\HMI\)I—\I—\I—‘H‘

DEBRIS SHIELD KIT
WINGNUT - 1/4-20
WASHER - 1/4"

BOLT - 1/4-20 X 2"

SCREW - 5X16

NUT -5

KNIFE, TRIMMER LINE
SHIELD, DEBRIS - PLASTIC

-27 -

Includes ITEMS 2-8

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Gear Case

032 0006 00B

99922203253 _230/05 -28- REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Gear Case

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N OB WN

o
)

V805000170
V804000040
90060500004
90060000004
C056000011
C535000240
90070200030
90081106200
C534000341
9406006200
C530000030

99922203253 _230/05

I—\I—\I—\I—‘HHI—\I—\I—\I—‘H‘

SCREW - 5X25
SCREW - 4X10

LOCKWASHER - 4

WASHER

GEAR CASE ASY

PLATE, ADAPTER - UPPER
RING, RETAINING - 30
BEARING, BALL - 6200

GEAR, SHAFT

BEARING, BALL - 6200

CASE, GEAR

-29 -

Includes ITEMS 6-11

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index
GT-230 Trimmer Handle, Ignition Switch, Throttle Cable, Driveshaft

|
|

| -~

| 3

|

|

|

|

|

| SERIALNUMBERS: | SERIALNUMBERS:
| 02001001-02999999 | 05999999 - 07999999

b o e ———— -l T T R -4 GT0001 00000

%
A,

99922203253 _230/05 -30- REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Handle, Ignition Switch, Throttle Cable, Driveshaft

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 89022809560 1
2 89031744530 1
3 89031748731 1
4  X505001930 1
5 35120150630 1
6 35121351730 1
7 35121051730 1
8 90024605030 1
9 90010006040 1
10 90060000006 1
11 90052500006 1
12 30120152730 1
13 90024205014 1
14  A440000280 1
15 17801052130 1
16 17804342230 1
17 17800352730 1
18 90050000005 2
19 90024205035 1
20 90024205025 1
21 35121352730 1
22 61027252130 1
23 90024205028 1
24 90050000005 1
25 61060944530 1
26 61021744530 1
27 61001323330 1
28 89015204930 1
29 V475000850 1
30 17800156530 1
31 V475000850 1
32 V430000730 1

LABEL - CAUTION -- SPANISH

LABEL - CAUTION
LABEL - CAUTION?
LABEL - HANDLE LOCATION
LOOP HANDLE ASY
GRIP, HANDLE

HANDLE

SCREW - 5X30
BOLT - 6X40
WASHER - 6
WINGNUT - 6

CLAMP KIT

SCREW - 5X14

IGNITION SWITCH ASY
TRIGGER, THROTTLE
SPRING, TRIGGER
THROTTLE BRACKET SET
NUT -5

SCREW - 5X35

SCREW - 5X25

GRIP, REAR HANDLE
CLAMP KIT
SCREW - 5X28

NUT -5

MAIN PIPE ASY
LINER - FLEXIBLE
DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE
LABEL - ALIGNMENT

TUBE, PROTECTIVE - CORRUGATED?

CABLE, THROTTLE?

TUBE, PROTECTIVE - CORRUGATED3

CABLE, THROTTLES

1: CANADA MODELS
2: S/N: 02001001-02999999
3: S/N: 05999999 - 07999999

99922203253 _230/05

Footnotes

-31-

INCLUDES ITEMS 6-11

INCLUDES ITEM 13

INCLUDES ITEMS 18-20

INCLUDES ITEMS 23-24

INCLUDES ITEM 26

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer P021003900 Gasket Kit
Use Gasket Kit Contains: Service Number Description
P021003900 10024255930 GASKET, CRANKCASE
13001013410 GASKET, INTAKE
13001055930 GASKET, INTAKE
14586642031 GASKET, EXHAUST
V100000060 GASKET, CYLINDER
V104000061 GASKET, EXHAUST
V104000360 GASKET, EXHAUST

300 0007 000

99922203253 _230/05 -32- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer P021003900 Gasket Kit
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 P021003900 1 GASKETKIT

99922203253 _230/05 -33- REVISED 07/11/12



GT-230 Trimmer

Table of Contents Part Number Index

90008 RePower FILTER KIT

99922203253 _230/05

90008 RePower FILTER KIT

contains: qty:
- FILTER, AIR - DOUBLE LAYER 1
-~ FILTER, FUEL 1

90008 KIT del FILTRO de la RePower

Incluye: cant:
-—-  FILTRO DE AIRE - CAPADOBLE 1
- FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE 1

90008 KIT de FILTRE de pouvoir de RePower

Inclut: gte:
- FILTRE, AIR - COUCHE DOUBLE 1
- FILTRE, ESSENCE 1

90008 JOGO do FILTRO do RePower

Inclui: quant:
- FILTRO, AR - CAMADA DUPLA 1
- FILTRO, COMBUSTIVEL 1
-34 -

90008

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer 90008 RePower FILTER KIT
ITEM PART NUMBER @ DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 90008 1 RePower FILTER KIT

99922203253 _230/05 -35- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer

90074/C RePower TUNE-UP KIT

90074 RePower TUNE-UP KIT

—- FILTER, AIR - DOUBLE LAYER
— FILTER, FUEL

contains: qty:
1
1
-—-- SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y 1

90074 KIT del AJUSTE de la RePower

Incluye: cant:
- FILTRO DE AIRE - CAPADOBLE 1
—- FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE 1
— BUJIA -- BPM-8Y 1

90074 KIT de MISE AU POINT de pouvoir de RePower

Inclut: gte:
—- FILTRE, AIR - COUCHE DUOBLE 1
—- FILTRE, ESSENCE 1

- BOUGIE D'ALLUMAGE -- BPM-8Y 1

90074 JOGO do AJUSTE do RePower

Inclui: quant:
—- FILTRO, AR - CAMADA DUPLA 1
— FILTRO, COMBUSTIVEL 1
— VELADE IGNICAO - BPM-8Y 1

99922203253 _230/05

CANADA MODELS
90074C RePower TUNE-UP KIT

contains: qty:
- FILTER, AIR - DOUBLE LAYER 1
- FILTER, FUEL 1
-~ SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y 1

90074C KIT del AJUSTE de la RePower

Incluye: cant:
-~ FILTRO DE AIRE - CAPA DOBLE 1
-~ FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE 1
-~ BUJIA -- BPMR-8Y 1

90074C KIT de MISE AU POINT de pouvoir de RePower

Inclut: qgte:
-~ FILTRE, AIR - COUCHE DOUBLE 1
-~ FILTRE, ESSENCE 1

--- BOUGIE DALLUMAGE -- BPMR-8Y 1

90074C JOGO do AJUSTE do RePower

Inclui: quant:
-~ FILTRO, AR - CAMADA DOPLA 1
-~ FILTRO, COMBUSTIVEL 1
--- VELADE IGNICAO -- BPMR-8Y 1
90074
-36- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer 90074/C RePower TUNE-UP KIT
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 90074 1 RePower TUNE-UP KIT
1 90074C 1 RePower TUNE-UP KIT1 CANADA MODELS
Footnotes

1: CANADA MODELS

99922203253 _230/05 -37- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer 90104 RePower FUEL SYSTEM KIT
90104 RePower FUEL SYSTEM KIT 90104 KIT de d'INSTALLATION CARBURANT de RePower
contains: q Inclut: gte:
- CLIP-6.5 - ANNEAU -6.5 2
-—- FILTER, FUEL FILTRE, ESSENCE
-- GROMMET -—  OEILLET

-~ TUYAU - 3X6X115 -- NOIR
- TUYAU - 3X6X170 -- NOIR
- TUYAU - 3X6X80 -- CLAIR
-~ ASS. EVENT

-~ PIPE - 3X6X115 - BLACK
—- PIPE - 3X6X170 -- BLACK
—- PIPE - 3X6X80 -- CLEAR
—- VENTASY

[ UL WL VL UL G O S M=
<

]

i

i

JEE G N WL QI G

90104 KIT del SISTEMA de CARBURANTE de la RePower 90104 JOGO do SISTEMA de COMBUSTIVEL do RePower

Incluye: cant: Inclui: quant:
—- GANCHO -6.5 2 --- PRESILHA-6.5 2
-—-- FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE — FILTRO, COMBUSTIVEL
—- ANILLO DE GOMA --- OLHAL
—- TUBO - 3X6X115 -- NEGRO --- TUBO - 3X6X115 -- PRETO
—- TUBO - 3X6X170 -- NEGRO --- TUBO - 3X6X170 -- PRETO
—- TUBO - 3X6X80 -- TRANSPARENTE --- TUBO - 3X6X80 -- TRANSPARENTE
—-- CONJUNTO DE RESPIRADERO --- CJTO DO VENTILADOR

R I L K G
R U I L K G

90104

99922203253 _230/05 -38- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

GT-230 Trimmer 90104 RePower FUEL SYSTEM KIT
ITEM PART NUMBER @ DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 90104 1 RePower FUEL SYSTEM KIT

99922203253 _230/05 -39- REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ” . Part Number Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Number To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
——————————————————————————————— 7,9,11, 13,15, 89022809560 A553000010 19
89031744530 . A556000030 . .19
10001311520 ... 89031748731 . A575000010 . .19
10001411520 90001708064 . C056000011 . .29
10001504630 90003300008 . C530000030 . .29
10021228230 90003500008 . C534000341 . .29
10021305530 ... 90008 .....ccoeoiiiiinnn C535000240 .............. 29
10024255930 ... 90010006040 P005000100
12531061830 90010505055 . P005000120 .
12533942030 ... 90010605012 P005000180
12534252130 ... 90016204012 P005000190
12534413931 90016205016 . P005000250 .
12534452130 90016205018 . P005000270 .
12538108660 90016205022 . P005000280 .
12901152730 90016205025 . P005000370 .
13001013410 90016205028 . P005000530 .
13001055930 ... 90023805016 P005000550 9,11,13,15
13001756431 ... 90024204010 P005000570 9,11
13031054130 90024205010 . P005000690 .
13031305863 90024205014 . P005000700 .
13031306563 90024205025 . P005000930 .
13100455530 90024205028 . P005000950 .
13100555931 90024205035 . P005001000 .
13101655830 ... 90024205060 P005001230
13104528230 ... 90024405020 P005001240
13105156030 90024605030 . P005001260 .
13120519831 ... 90050000005 P005001270
13201052030 ... 90050200008 P005001330
13201256030 90051500008 . P005001620 .
13201326630 90052500006 . P021000941 .
13211555930 90056500005 . P021000991 .
14580642030 90060000004 . P021001102 .
14586240630 90060000005 . P021001410 .
14586642031 ... 90060000006 P021003900
15611240630 ... 90060300005 P021003910
15901019830 90060500004 . P021004480 .
15901103432 ... 90070000004 SB1061 .....cvvvrrinee
15901203433 ... 90070100012 V100000060
16201056430 90070200028 . V104000061 .
16201452930 90070200030 . V104000360 .
17504656030 90070200042 . V150000371 .
17504805530 90074 ....... V347000000 .
17504956030 90074C ..... V353000020 .
17720055931 ... 90080036001 V430000730
17721540630 ... 90080796001 V451000090
17721840630 90081106200 . V471000110 .
17722040630 90104 .......... . V475000850 .
17722603930 9111005016 ... 5 V475002200 .
17722742030 9136704010 ... 17 V553000010 .
17722827030 9406006200 ... .29 V622000020 .
17723440630 ... 99944200002 V804000040
17723644330 ... A011000042 V805000170
17800156530 A021000380 ... X503001130 .
17800352730 ... A021000382 X503003070
17801052130 ... A021000720 X505001930
17804342230 A021000721 ... X505002310
17811106230 A052000030 ...
21041752730 A101000000 ...
30120152730 A130000341 ...
30511057733 A160000040 ...
35120150630 ... A160000060
35121051730 ... A162000000
35121351730 A172000030 ...
35121352730 A226001410 ...
61001323330 A300000141 ...
61021744530 A313000130 ...
61027252130 A313000350 ...
61060944530 A320000001 ...
69900452730 A320000003 ...
69901044330 A356000030 ...
69901644330 ... A409000130
89011849130 ... A425000000
89015204930 ... A440000280

99922203253 _230/05 -40 - REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ”” Part Description Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Desciption To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

B

BASE, PURGE.....9, 11, 13, 15
BEARING, BALL - 6001.....19, 25
BEARING, BALL - 6200.....29
BEARING, NEEDLE - 8.....25

BODY, CARBURETOR.....9, 11, 13, 15
BOLT - 1/4-20 X 2".....27

BOLT - 6X40.....31

BOLT, CLUTCH.....19

BULB, PURGE.....9, 11, 13, 15

C

CABLE, THROTTLE.....31

CAP ASY - ORANGE.....19

CAP, LIMITER.....13, 15

CAP, SPARK PLUG.....23
CARBURETOR.....7
CARBURETOR -- RB-K66.....9
CARBURETOR -- RB-K66B.....11
CARBURETOR -- RB-K70.....13
CARBURETOR -- RB-K70A.....15
CASE, AIR CLEANER - BLACK.....7
CASE, AIR CLEANER - GRAY.....7
CASE, FAN - GRAY.....19

CASE, GEAR.....29

CLAMP.....19

CLAMP KIT.....31

CLIP-6.5.....19

COIL, IGNITION.....23

CONNECTOR, CAP.....19

COVER, AIR CLEANER - BLACK.....7
COVER, AIR CLEANER - GRAY.....7
COVER, ENGINE - GRAY.....5
COVER, ENGINE - ORANGE.....5
COVER, EXHAUST.....5, 17

COVER, METERING.....9, 11, 13, 15
CRANKCASE KIT.....25
CRANKSHAFT ASY.....25
CYLINDER.....25

D

DEBRIS SHIELD KIT.....27

DIAPHRAGM, METERING.....9, 11, 13, 15
DIAPHRAGM, PUMP.....9, 11, 13, 15
DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT.....9, 11, 13, 15
DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE.....31

DRUM, CLUTCH.....19

FAN CASE ASY - GRAY.....19
FILTER, AIR - DOUBLE LAYER.....7
FILTER, AIR - SINGLE LAYER.....7
FILTER, FUEL.....19
FLYWHEEL.....23

G

GASKET.....19

GASKET KIT.....17, 33

GASKET, CRANKCASE.....25
GASKET, CYLINDER.....25

GASKET, DIAPHRAGM.....9, 11, 13, 15
GASKET, EXHAUST.....17

99922203253 _230/05

GASKET, INTAKE.....7, 25

GASKET, PUMP.....9, 11, 13, 15

GEAR CASE ASY.....
GEAR, SHAFT.....29
GRIP, HANDLE.....31

GRIP, REAR HANDLE
GRIP, STARTER.....19

GROMMET.....19, 23

GUARD, FUEL TANK.....

GUARD, TOP.....5

GUIDE, EXHAUST.....

31

GUIDE, ROLLER.....9, 11, 13, 15

GUIDE, ROPE.....19

HANDLE.....31

HOLDER, MAIN PIPE

IGNITION SWITCH ASY
INSULATOR, INTAKE

JET....9,11

KNIFE, TRIMMER LINE

LABEL - ALIGNMENT
LABEL - CAUTION.....
LABEL - CAUTION -- HOT

19

..... 31

27

31

LABEL - CAUTION -- SPANISH.....31

LABEL - ECHO.....19

LABEL - HANDLE LOCATION.....31
LABEL - MODEL -- GT-230.....19
LABEL - MODEL -- GT-231.....19

LEAD - GROUND.....23
LEAD - IGNITION.....23
LEVER, METERING.....
LINER - FLEXIBLE.....
LOCKWASHER - 4.....
LOOP HANDLE ASY.....

MAIN PIPE ASY.....31

MUFFLER.....17

9,11, 13,15

..... 13,15

PIN, METERING LEVER...
PIN, PISTON.....25

PIPE - 3X6X115 -- BLACK.
PIPE - 3X6X170 -- BLACK.
PIPE - 3X6X80 -- CLEAR..
PISTON KIT.....25
PLATE.....17

PLATE, ADAPTER - UPPE
PLATE, PREVENT.....7
PLUGKIT.....9, 11

R

REEL, ROPE.....19

R.....29

REPAIRKIT.....9, 11, 13, 15

RePower FILTER KIT.....7,

35

RePower FUEL SYSTEM KIT.....39

RePower TUNE-UP KIT.....
RETAINER, PURGE BULB
RING, PISTON.....25

RING, RETAINING.....9, 11

7,23,37
..... 9,11, 13,15

,13,15,25

RING, RETAINING - 12.....19
RING, RETAINING - 28.....19, 25
RING, RETAINING - 30.....29
RING, RETAINING - 4.....19
RING, RETAINING - 42.....19

ROPE, STARTER - 3.5X85
ROTOR COVER ASY.....9,

S

0....19
11, 13,15

SCREEN, SPARK ARRESTER.....17
SCREW.....9, 11, 13, 15, 19

SCREW - 4X10.....17, 29
SCREW - 4X12.....19
SCREW - 5X10.....23
SCREW - 5X12.....5, 17
SCREW - 5X14.....31

SCREW - 5X16.....5, 19, 23, 27

SCREW - 5X18.....19
SCREW - 5X20.....19
SCREW - 5X22.....19, 25

SCREW - 5X25.....7, 25, 29, 31

SCREW -5X28.....19, 31
SCREW - 5X30.....31
SCREW - 5X35.....31
SCREW - 5X55.....17
SCREW - 5X60.....7
SCREW, CABLE ADJUST.
SCREW, IDLE ADJUST.....

...9,11, 13,15
9,11, 13,15

SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN....9, 11, 13, 15
SCREW, PURGE BASE.....9, 11, 13, 15
SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER.....9, 11, 13,

15
SEAL, OIL.....25
SHIELD, DEBRIS - PLAST

IC.....27

SHIELD, EXHAUST.....17, 25

SHOE, CLUTCH.....19
SHORT BLOCK -- SB1061
SLEEVE.....19

SPACER, PISTON.....25

O
O-RING.....9, 11, 13, 15

P

PAWL, STARTER.....19
PIN, DOWEL.....19

-41 -

SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y.....23

SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y.....23
SPRING.....13

SPRING, CLUTCH.....19

SPRING, METERING LEVER.....9, 11, 15
SPRING, RETURN.....19

REVISED 07/11/12



Table of Contents Part Number Index

//[{Eﬂ”” Part Description Index (continued)

SPRING, REWIND.....19
SPRING, TRIGGER.....31
STARTER ASY.....19
STARTER PAWL ASY.....19
STRAINER.....9, 11, 13, 15
SWIVEL.....9, 11, 13, 15

T
TANK, FUEL.....19

TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG CAP.....23
THROTTLE BRACKET SET.....31
THUMBSCREW.....7

TRIGGER, THROTTLE.....31

TUBE, INSULATOR.....23

TUBE, PROTECTIVE - CORRUGATED.....31

\Y,

VALVE, INLET NEEDLE.....9, 11, 13, 15
VENT ASY.....19

wW

WASHER.....17, 29
WASHER - 1/4".....27
WASHER - 5.....19
WASHER - 6.....19, 31
WASHER - CONICAL.....17
WASHER - SPRING.....19
WINGNUT - 1/4-20.....27
WINGNUT -6.....31

99922203253 _230/05 -42 - REVISED 07/11/12



NOTES

99922203253 _230/05 -43 - REVISED 07/11/12



IELHO

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM




	Text1: 90010              Cap/Vent Kit
	Text2: RePower Kits


